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ICAR - SUGARCANE BREEDING INSTITUTE
TSl /COIMBATORE - 641007

F.No: 8-1/2024-Esti.

Date;

TG 3 / OFFIGE ORDER

As per Council's Endt.Nc.21-20/2022-CDN dated 24.07.2024 & Central Government

- Employees Welfare Coordination Committee, Chennal Lr.No.PAG (AEYWel.CellCGEWCCI2024-
25/ dated 02.12.2024, the Director, ICAR-SBI, Coimbatore has declared the following closed
Holidays to be observed at ICAR-Bugarcane Breeding Institute, Coimbatore for the Calendar year.

- 2025. In addition to these closed holidays employees can avail any two of the Restricted Holidays
from the enclosed Restricted Holiday list during the year 2025 with the prior permission of the

05.12.2024

Competent Authority.
LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR TH E__YEAR 2025
B9, i IR o
S.No. - Holiday Date Day
1 UNTel / HaR HHIG 14 S TR ;
' Pongai/Makar Sankranti January 14 Tuesday i
2 LERERGCE 26 SR Agarn
Republic Day January 26 Sunday
3 £ 99 B 31 91 AT [
idu'lFitr (Ramzan) # March 31 Menday
4 HEERIETE] 10 ae EEECIREIN
Mahavir Jayanti April 10 Thursday
5 NERIES 18 arfe TR
Good Friday April 18 Friday
S i 12 7 AR
Buddha Purnima May 12 Monday
! %9 90 Jeradiiag 07 S AR
Id-ul-zuha (Bakrid) # Junec‘OT’ Saturday
8 [mm . 06 SeTre e
Muharram # July 06 .. Sunday
9 WA 15 3% ST
independence Day Auqust 15 Friday
10 | Rerre agel 27 3T JHGR
Vinayak Chaturthi / Ganesh Chaturthi August 27 VWednesday
1 $o—v-—fare/ R A & e 05 fider YRR
Mila-Un-Nabi (or) td-E-Milad September 05 Friday
(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) #
12 TR 01 3FgER TR
An Additional day for Dus&ehra Celober 01 Wednesday |
13 | were i &1 SRed 02 IR FERIfAR |
Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday October 02 Thursday
14 eeg (e g 02 JRIR EERIREIN
e Dussehra (Vijaya Dasami) | October 02 | Thursdey
15 20 SR qmaR
Diwali (Deepavali) October 20 Monday
16 T6 A Sl 05 e U
Guru Nanak's Birthday November 05 Wednegday
17 | fhowa 25 fowar CRIQIOET
Christmas Day December 25 ThL.JdeaY

# - If the dates of any of the above mentioned holidays are changed by the State Government, it will
be deemed date for the holiday suo moto for all the Central Government Offices in Tamil Nadu
instead of separately declaring it as holiday. :

2.




2

The following are the Restricted Holidays to be observed during the year 2025

B Restricted Holiday B3
S.No. Date Day
T Tqqd feoq 01 SF EEEIN
New Year's Day’ January 01 Wednesday
2 TR Mfde Rig w5 06 el AR
: Guru Govind Singh Jayanti January 08 Monday
3 EiRi] 13 e AHIR
Boghi January 13 Monday
4 ooy feaw 16 S GECi
Thiruvaliuvar Day January 15 Wednesday i
5 IoTEaR feroATe 16 Oa% EREIREIN
Uzhavar Thirunaal January 16 Thursday
6 axfd wE! 02 BRadl REEIN
Basant Panchami / Sri Panchami February 02 Sunday
7 AT gaH 11 BRaY HTTAN .;
Thai Poosam February 11 Tuesday
8 T XfderE SR 12 BE LR
Guru Ravidas Jayantt February 12 Wednesday i
9 ERBNCNIE] 26 TR GEAR ='
Maha Sivarathri February 26 Wednesday |
10 BICHRET 2B 13 97 EESIREIE |
Holika Dahana March 13 Thursday
11 14 AT AR
Delyatra /Holi March 14 Friday 5
12 SUhEACH] | 28 AT YR
Jamat Ui-Vida (Tentative Date) March 28 lfriday
13 ¥ gt /19 wea/eTR / W dfe 30 79 ~faar |
Chaitra Sukiadi / Gudi Padava/Ugadi / Cheti Chand/ | March 30 Sunday
14 Farddl/ fag] 13 30t Yo
Vaisakhi/Vishu April 13 Sunday :
15 e /afe 79 9 14 3 HIR |
Meshadi (Tamil New Year's Day) April 14 Monday |
18 Farardl( dmar )/ ar g ( awm) 16 3l FIGHEIR
Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/ Bohag Bihu (Assam) Apiil 15 Tuesday
17 w3 feaw ' . : 01 7% EEIREIN
May Day May 01 Thursday !
18 o XERE Sl 09 g IR |
Gury Rabindranath's Birthday Mey 09 i Friday o
19 RCRIE 27 39 HIGIGIK
RathYatra June 27 Friday
20 AT T 08 g YR |
Varalakshmi Vritham August 08 Friday
21 T g8 09 MR HIBGIN _
Raksha Bandhan August 09 Sawrday
22 T () 15 3% HEZaR
Janmashtami (Vaishnavi) August 15 Friday
23 FO TR 16 3FTH RUBGIR
Krishna Jayanthi August 16 Saturday
24 : 05 fader AR
Onam or Thiru Onam Day September 05 Friday
25 T 2g ferast RIAIR
Dussehra (Saptami) September 29 | Monday
20 HET STl 30 fraer AR
Dussehra {Maha Ashtami) September 30 Tuesday j
27 HEIY I S 07 IR AR |
Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday October 07 Tuesday




28 T A 10 IR KETIN
Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chouth) QOctober 10 Friday
29 MRl o 22 JFR 9HAR
Govardhan Puja Oclober 22 Wednesday
30 I g 23 TR gERlaaRN
. Bhai Duj October 23 Thursday
31 EISEEE] 28 HRTER HITIR
Pratihar Shashthi / Surya Shasthi (Chhat Puja) October 28 Tuesday
32 T8 q0 q8T53 &1 TEIS g 24 TR ARIAR
Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day November24 | Monday
33 EINEIEA L 04 fRg® ERSCIGEIN
Karthika Deepam December 04 Thursday
34 fohema 1 @@ e 24 fou® quar |
Christmas Eve December 24 _ | Wednesday
TITafE AEER 7 Administrative Officer
Distribution:

1. All Head of Divisions / Sections - With a request to bring the contents of the Office Order to the
notice of all the staff.

2. Officer Incharge, AKMU Unit - With a request to display the same in our Institute website.

3. ICAR-SBI-RC, Karnal / Kannur / Agali - They may choose three additional holidays keeping in
view the occasion of local importance for the state in consultation with local Central Govt.
Coordination Committee.

4. The Sr.Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR SBI, Coimbatore - 7. -

5. The Under Secretary, CON and R&D Section, ICAR, Krishi bhavan, New Delhi - 1.

6. The Deputy Secretary (CS), ICAR, Krishi Bhavan, New Defhi - 1.

7. Allthe Directors of ICAR Institutes.

8. The Executive Engineer (Civil), Coimbatore Central Division, CPWD, 226, Cowley Brown Road,
Coimbatore - 2.

9. The Executive Engineer (Electrical), Central Electrical DIVIS!On, CPWD, Bhagyalakshmi

Complex, 107,108 N.S.R. Road, Saibaba Colony, Che - 11.

10. The Senior Audit Officer (OAD}, Office of the Principal Director of Audit, Scientific Departmenis,
V Floor, Block 2, Shastri Bhavan, Haddows Road, Chennai - 600 006.

11. The Secretary {Official Side), 1JSC, ICAR-SBI, Coimbatore -7.

12. Sub Postmaster, Sugarcane Breeding Institute Post Office, Coimbatore- 641 007

13. The Secretary, Staff Recreation Club, |CAR-SBI, Coimbatore 641 007



